OTTAWA COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT
20T JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

414 WASHINGTON STREET, Suite 300
GRAND HAVEN, MI 49417

Domestic Mediator List

NAME

(As of 1/7/25)

ADDRESS/PHONE NUMBER HOURLY RATE

Mediation Services

Michael Boersma
P52127

Jennifer DeYoung
P55858

Victoria Drake
P78516

Brenda Irish Heintzelman
*

Craig Jenison
P40224

Holly Jeschke

Benjamin Judd
P72365

291 W. Lakewood Blvd., Suite 9
Holland, MI 49424
616/399-1600

9803 Sunnywood Drive
Kalamazoo, MI 49009-7967
269/720-1409

m e boersma@voyager.net

321 Settlers Road

Holland, MI 49423
616/392-1821
jennifer@fcunninghamdalman.com

3996 Chicago Dr., SW
Grandville, MI 49418
616/531-7711
victoriad@bolhouselaw. com

PO Box 150674

Grand Rapids, MI 49505
231/929-4737
irishheintzelman@gmail .com

501 Baldwin, Suite 200
Jenison, MI 49428
616/457-8266
craigjenisonlaw@gmail.com

217 B. 24% 5t.,; Loft 107
Holland, MI 49423
616/566-3444
holly@johnmoritz.com

THACKER SLEIGHT

445 Cherry St., SE
Grand Rapids, MI 49503
616/888-3810

$130

$350

5280

$150

$150

$250

5125

$250



DOMESTIC MEDIATOR LIST (CONTINUED)

Jeannine E. Julien

Susan W. Keener
P37133

Melissa Kelleigh
pP82660

Susan K. Klooz
P42877

Anne E. Lewis
P68014

John Moritz
P34859

Patricia Riley

Brett Schlender
P74851

Daniel Stauffer
P74450

Mi Family Mediation
7213 Pounds Court
Howell, MI 48855
313/801-0323 or
517/552-2442
J9Julien@gmail .com

820 Monroe Ave., NW, Suite 165
Grand Rapids, MI 49503-1415
616/726-5900
skeenerfkeener-law.com

99 Monroce Ave., NW, Suite 200
Grand Rapids, MI 49503
616/600-4500
melissa@kelleighfamilylaw.com

14156 Georgian Bay
Holland, MI 49424
616/212-1255
susan.klooz@gmail.com

751 Kenmoor Ave., SE, Suite C
Grand Rapids, MI 49546-2391
616/974-9071
annel@annelewisplc.com

217 E. 24* st., Loft 107
Holland, MI 49423
616/399-8830
john@johnmoritz.com

Riley Family Law Mediation
3608 Timber Creek Dr., NW
Comstock Park, MI 49321-9026
616/272-2253
rileymediation@gmail .com

29 W. Eighth St., Suite 210
Holland, MI 49423
616/805-9452
brett@schlenderlawplc.com

PO Box 854

Ada, MI 49301-0854
616/690-8750
staufferdsfaocl.com

$175

$250

$200

$225

$150

$250

$175

$180

$300



Ralph Stephan

P71686

Rachel L. Terpstra

P71180

Jennifer M. Vanhorn-

Pfeiffelmann

P46734

Amanda Van Essen Wirth

P75001

Robert L. Wright

P32279

Lori J.
P58567

*Some mediators charge on a sliding scale.
different than what the Court has on record.

Zellers

DOMESTIC MEDIATOR LIST (CONTINUED)

3875 West River Drive
Comstock Park, MI 49321
616/784-5080
stephanandaveryf@lawyer.com

281 Seminole Rd., 2°¢ Floor
Norton Shores, MI 49444-3732
231/747-7160
rachel@ggtmlaw.com

4760 Fulton St. E, Suite 102
Ada, MI 49301-5097
616/805-9995
Jennifer@vhplawfirm.com

Van Essen and Associates, PLLC
109 E. Main St., Suite 11
Zeeland, MI 45464
616/633-0196
Amanda.vanessenlgmail.com

25 Division Ave., S, Suite 500
Grand Rapids, MI 49503
616/682-7000
bob@thepeacetalks.com

14998 Cleveland St., Suite G
Spring Lake, MI 49456
616/844-4091

lori@lakeshorelawandmediation.com

each mediator to confirm fees.

Rates may be
Please check with

$200

$200

$250

5275

$250

$250



